

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1144785

Form CP-1 March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Form KSONA-1, Certii		ce with the Kansa omitted with this f		ner Notificat	ion Act,	blanks must be i meu
OPERATOR: License #:		AP	'l No. 15			
Name:		If p	ore 1967, supply o	original compl	etion date:	
Address 1:		Sp	ot Description: _			
Address 2:				Sec Tw	p S. R	East West
				_ Feet from	North /	South Line of Section
City: State:				_ Feet from	East /	West Line of Section
Contact Person:		Foo	otages Calculate	d from Neares	st Outside Section	on Corner:
Phone: ( )			NE	NW	SE SW	
		Co	unty:			
		Lea	ase Name:		Well #	ŧ:
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well O	)G D&A	Cathodic	Water Supply W	ell	ther:	
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Perm	nit #:		Gas Storage	Permit #:	
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:		Cemented	with:		Sacks
Surface Casing Size:	Set at:		Cemented	with:		Sacks
Production Casing Size:	Set at:		Cemented	with:		Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:						
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Ho Proposed Method of Plugging <i>(attach a separate page if ad</i> Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes		(Interval)		(5	Stone Corral Formati	on)
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:						
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with			-	-		
Company Representative authorized to supervise pluggin						
Address:				State:	Zip:	+
Phone: ( )						
Plugging Contractor License #:						
Address 1:		Address 2:				
City:				State:	Zip:	+
Phone: ( )						
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):						
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be	guaranteed by Operat	or or Agent				

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC	<ul> <li>Conservation Division,</li> </ul>	130 S. Market	- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas	67202
--------------	--	---------------	------------------------------	-------

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

1144785

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application). Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City: State: Zip:+	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: State: Zip:+	

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

## Select one of the following:

- I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.
- □ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

## Submitted Electronically

I

I

			ES	WELL	NO.J	# A-1	_ LEASE	HASelhorst TICKET NO. 048481
1	IOB LC	)G		CUSTO		MAS		Mt to SARTACE. DATE 3-18-85
CHART	1	RATE	VOLUME	-	MPS	PRESSUR		[
NO,	TIME	(BPM)	(BBL) (GAL)	Т	C	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
#/	0600							called out
	09:45						!	on tos w/ 4/2 RHS + RBP.
	0815					!		DROSSER Atlas DN LOC. to perfo
	0915					!	L'	ARASER Styck in hole 1342
	1105						L'	out of holo ast guns
	1115							start tools in bole and 2% they
						1000		TRY LOCIR & 2000' NO C.R.
								Set CPP APPROX 2000' SiR hole store
	1330							Set ROPE 3260 Rtts e 3234
						1.500		tost Plug hold
			11.5					SPOT SAND Q 3234
	1420							stort Pulling 16, of to 1271
2	1315						500%	Set RHS OF 1271 PST ON ANN
		1/2				600#		take inj. RAte
	1530	175				5000		START 500 gab Salt FLUSH
	1542					530		START 400 GAL FLOCK-K 21 Well Cit of 200
	1323	3	122			500#		stmix 450 5K3 50-50 Poz 6% get
				T				Ver Flacele 3/4% of 1% SFR.2.
,	1637	3	14			450 #		St Mix 100 5K5 60 40 802 2% gol
				T	T			1/8" Flacel+ 3% CC
	1700							Fim mix wash up lump think
,						200#		store. the CAP SOBLE
						500#	The second division of	Pump 3BBLS
				T				wash up Pumptar.
	1725					Saut		3/2 BBLS out Loose 100th IN SMIN
								Release to tak some back
	18:34					600		4BBLagent Loose 100H IN SMIN
						600#		4/4 BBLSOUF LOOSE 100 in 3m. ~
	1843					6004		41/2 BBISOUL LOOSE LOUR IN SHIN
								Rolpase to tak comeback
						600th	350#	Rump lotal of 51/2 BBLS + Shut
								int.
	1830							KNOCK LODSP - RALK VP.
								cant D. du't Not aik- Lost a.R.
								through out Jaka mixed ARPROX
								+ hRough out Jola mixed ARPADY 4505Ks cont before Loosing C.R.
,				T				i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i

HA-	R-2			JOB T	YPE _	Pull 6	0621 2115 +	St. DATE 3-18-84
CHART NO.	TIME	BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)		MPS	PRESSUR	1	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1245		(GAL)	T	C	TUBING	CASING	ONLOC. 3-19-15
	1300			1				Release + Pull RHS
	1320							1 51 1 1 11
	1345							Qui of bold wights
	1430							Kur I may Survey
	1500			-	+			start in hule up # to Dr. ll cont.
	1640					550"	550#	START to DRill cont
	10/0			1	+	220	220	PR. 11 ed out PSI on sg. up much
2	0745							ONLOC 3.20.85
								welexonlos. Perfo 450
	0855							stagt 4/2 gits in hole an alle theg.
	0910						500 °C	set Rtts @ 289 PSI ON ANN
						5004		tate in Rate "Monie" Won't Barat dow
	0920							go back to camp For 100 gal 15%
								MCA Acid.
								SPat Acid Over Popts & 452
	1100						500	Set Rtb @ 389 PSION ANN
		2				5.30		BROAK Down + TAKA IN; Bat - 2BBL M. N
		2				500#		START 350 gal solt FLASH HAR W/ 2BBLF. W
		2				550		start 250 gal Floch . K-21
								Stmix 1505Ks ALC Y4 Flow-lipp SK
	1125					1000		w/ bosts mixed Form. locked up
	1143							wash yp lump. tak
	1151					1100#		PSI BACK ON SQ. RoleAse to lump tak. "DRY"
	1212							RoleAse to lump tak. "PRY"
					-		500	PSION AWN.
	1216	3	10					Rouged short way 1000L
							500	PSI ON ANN. 1
3	1230			1		1000		153 BACK ON 58.
	1308					455#		Release PSI down to 450th + Shut
								IN At walk

J	OB LC	JG		CUSTO	MER	MAL	OPE	RATION PAGE NO. 3
2013	R-2			JOB TY	PE_	SYNEE	16	RATPON PAGE NO. 3 DATE 3-21-85
T	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)	PUM		PRESSUR		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
au	0900		(GAL)	Т	С	TUBING	CASING	ON LOC SET UP EQUIP & PLAN VO
-								DRESSER ATLAS RUNNING LUGETO
ŝ.				-				PERFE RATE
								PERK @ 317'
								SWEDGEUP TO WELL
								pump power 45" CSG GET CIRC
								TU SURFACE FROM BRADEN HEAD
-			-					HOUR UP TO P.C. & MANIFOLD
	1140							START MIX CMT
			22	-				100 SKS 60/40 POZ 240 GEL 34000
_								15 " FLOCELE
							100	FINISH MIX CMT CMT RETURNSTOSA
								RELEASE PLUG
			4/2	,				START DISP STUP W/ 32 BBL OUT
							400	CLUSE ANNULUS & PRESSURE UP
								RELEDSE PRESSURE & DISP PUG
								To 292' By 5. m.L.
							300	
								PRESSURE BLEEDS DOWN TO 128 PSL
	1215						125	CLOSE IN @ MANIFOLD
								JUBCOMPLETE
								NAD FULL PETURNS TO SURFACE
								CIRC CMTTO SURFACE
								- NPPROX 25 SKS TO PIT -
								( a company)
								than Alton
								The IF
						84		
			3-2	3-8	2			
	1000							ON LUC RIG RUNNING TAG IN 3250' (W/225TS WT) NOUL UP & CIRC
								3250' (W/22STSVAT) NOULUF & CIRC
								well wy oil
	1115	1						RELEASE ROP @ 3260 ( WELL HOLDING FLU
								FPUL PLUE OUT TOPT WELL B
								an pimp

10		ON SER	A LOAN ST TRANS	的现在分词 网络西部女皇的城市		HALLIBURTON DIVISION HALLIBURTON LOCATION	WIN HA	chil ts /	la Ks		HILLED ON D98451				
FORM 2025	in ct	1. bent	Yat		SEC. 19	A CONTRACT OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIP	L DATA			EIL.	<b>S</b>	STATE KS			
IELD		- men l	PA PA ANN		SEC.	TWP. 544	RNG.	NEW	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAXIMU	M PS	
ORMATIO		<u>. 1993 - 1812</u> 1997 - 1997 - 1992	1977 - 1979 - 1979 1977 - 1979 - 1979 1977 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979		12 13 1939	<u>a to da se deposit</u> es	CASING	USED	WEIGHT	11/2	64		ALLOW	ABLE	
			19.25	ROM	TO		LINER.		1. A. A.	7/2	0			7	
		BPD,		A A A A A A A A A A A		MCFD	TUBING	14 (22)		23/0	64			-	
				BPD,		MCFD	OPEN HOL		and a second s	0 / 4			SHOTS	FT.	
OMPLETIC	ON DATE	and the second	MUD TY	PE	MUD W		PERFORA	1				10 (March 1997) - 1997			
ACKERTY	PE			SET A	NT		PERFORA							1	
оттом не					1 (2.1.4)		PERFORA				1				
SC. DAT	Α			TOTAL	DEPTH	JOB	DATA				1			1	
		TOOLS A		ESSORIES			CALLED C	UT	ON LOC	ATION	JOB STARTE		JOB COMPLE		
	TYPE AN	D SIZE		QTY.		MAKE	DATE 2	18.8	DATE	3-18-50	DATE 2-	8.35	DATE 3 23	-0-	
LOAT CO							TIME 0	F	TIME		TIME HIS		TIME 13:	30	
LOAT SHO			··								D SERVICE	UNITS			
UIDE SHO									NAME		UNIT NO. &	TYPE	LOCATIO	N	
ENTRALI							A.W	ell			400	La .			
OTTOM P	LUG	······ ,		1			1.6	di d			3364		NYSKS	à	
OP PLUG							G. st	1. 24 2.1	ch		pt.	-	/		
EAD								30			2593	1	JAYS K	è	
ACKER							P.C	ash					1		
THER											0526	1	JAVSK	5	
		м	ATERI	ALS			R.F.	1 2 R M	t a b	-		1	1		
REAT, FL	UID			DENSITY		LB/GALAPI			No.4		0.520		KAYS &	5	
ISPL. FL				DENSITY			1 ent	of L	haltel			Pt	/	1.1	
ROP. TYP							Re	Are	MAN		2592		HAYS	Car	
ROP. TYP					LB.		L.P	irde.	/		R	LK.		1	
CID TYPE								1			3703		NAVSI	KS	
CID TYPE	f					*	Mic	HILL	RAS		0.	0-			
CID TYPE	E					%	0. 1.	200	BEK		3472	PTI	11445,K	5	
URFACT	ANT TYPE						DEPARTME	INT	tools	+ Cen	1	1.1.1		-	
E AGENT	TYPE		G	AL	IN		DESCRIPTI	ON OF	IOB RU	W 4/2	KHS+1	KGG .	+ cmst		
LUID LOS	SS ADD.TYPE		GAL	LB.	IN		to.	SYR	FACE						
ELLING /	AGENT TYPE		GAL	LB.	IN										
RIC. REC	. AGENT TYP	Е	GAL	LB,	IN										
REAKER	TYPE		GAL	LB.	IN		JOB DONE	THRU:		CA		ANNULUS	П твс./А	NN. [	
LOCKING	AGENTTYPE	·			GALLB.				~	100-	R		Amer		
ERFPAC	BALLS TYPE				ату		REPRESEN		X_(	aller	LARA	to Gelerar	1		
	500 31	16 SAL	+ FO	4369			HALLIBUR	-		11		0			
THER _	400 44	al Fl	och	-1-21			OPERATOR		WER	274		REQUES			
	*			1	1	CEME	NT DATA	*			-				
STAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS	TYPE	API CLASS	BRAND	BULK			ADD	TIVES			VIEL		GAL.	
	4:0	50:50	Δ	Qual		10/ 1	1 then all	Fr	1	ml		1	4 1-	- 1	
	8.3		1 C	0.1	6	6/0 60	12.	120	Calle .	14 10	CF 8-2	the s h		30	
10-15	100	10-43 11 LC	10	CORT.	13	With Fi	1980	fl	ander	1.33	b cc	1.2	14	-2	
1 1	100	In all for	1 <sup>4</sup>	Port	A	Vede Ela	1. 6 .	est.	1201	11		11 24	3 191	1 88	
		10. 11 6. 10		S and in	Bur	18ª Mac	P. D. W.	3400	20 10	Canthant		1. 2	1 14.	~?	
		PRESSU	RES IN	PSI	1	SUMMAR	Y			VOLU	IMES				
IRCULAT	ING		c	ISPLACEMENT		P		BLGA	L				-		
REAKDO	WN		N			L						BBLGA	L		
VERAGE			FRAC									PL: BBL	m. 4. 1	7.	
HUT-IN: I	NSTANT		5-MIN.			c				194	- 70				
		HYDRAUL	IC HOP	RSEPOWER			OTAL VOLU								
RDERED		AVAILA		C IN DBIA	USED					REMA	RKS	1			
		AVERAGE	RATE	S IN BPM			amount 15 1	P.1.	0+1.	ay V	Chart	5			
					VERALL					1	#1	per l			
		CEMENT	SPL.	AL DIGE	o the restance of	and the second se						and a set of the local data and the	and the second second second	and the second se	
REATING		CEMENT	LEFT I	N PIPE	- ANALL										

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (PLEAS) CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNA ACT OF 1989, AS AMENDED HAS BEEN COMPLED WITH IN THE PRODUCTION OF GOODS AND WITH RESPECT TO SERVICES FURNISHED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.	X Aller Bob His	WAS PERFORMANCE OF DEPENDENT SATISFACTORY?	HAS JOB SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED?		12-730	+ + +	100.015	219-015	10.2	C/1.000	2.7	12 330	158-079		611-000		REFERENCE	Alterney test in the History test in the CHANTABLLTY ment of such pro- special, Incidental, In Special, Incidental, In	As considerat date of involce. Upo highest lawful contr	DUNCA	IN USE ON	VLY Kushell	CITY, STATE, ZIP	MAL.	A - J JAS M	FORM 1906 R9
	ANNEL SATISFACTORY	MENT SATISFACTORY?	BULK		1	5	in a start	201-004	1 6.100 - E 8500	¢			-	1 610-200			OR PART NO. C.	ert rate applicable but never to arrants only tittle to the anount of arrants only tittle to the produc arrants only tittle to the produc invest a supplet of the structure of arrants of the structure of the direct, publities of consequences direct, publities of the structure direct, publities of the structure direct of the structure of the structure of the structure direct of the structure of the structure of the structure direct of the structure of the structure of the structure direct of the structure of the structure of the structure direct of the structure of the structure of the structure of the structure direct of the structure	ion, the above-named Customer on Customer's default in payme			15 6766		Ole .	LEASE NAME	
URE)			MATERIAL DELIVERY		SEA	Sty point	CALTER 1		Frank S.	- the real -	18.7	10	2	Pur Conge	888	MILEAGE	ACCOUNT DES	Stormy test in anound 20% of the unpaid second. The test and conditions, that be governed by an attorny to any indicate the anound of the following ments have attorny test in the anound 20% of the unpaid account. These terms and conditions, that be governed by an attorny to any core collection of said account, Cutomer agrees to pay intert there only effective charthall.urion variants only title to the product, supplies and materials and conditions, shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or automer agrees to pay all collection of said account. Cutomer agrees to pay all collection of said account, Cutomer agrees to pay all collection of said account, Cutomer agrees to pay all collection costs and exclusive remedy in TIMESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHER terms are free from defect in workmannip and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERI- ment of such product, supplies or materials on their return to Hallburton or, all Hallburton's option, to the allowance to the sum are of any product, supplies or materials on their return to Hallburton or, all Hallburton's option, to the allowance to the sum and for the said and product, supplies or materials on their return to Hallburton or, all Hallburton's option, to the allowance to the sum of and product, supplies or materials on their return to Hallburton or, all Hallburton's option, to the allowance to the cutomer of credit for the cost of such item. In no event shall Hallburton the replace	agrees to pay Halliburton in accord in the function of Customer's account by the last			5			COUNTY	
LA GOLA HALLIBURTON OPERATOR CUSTOMER			TAX REFERENCES		0116 3-13-85	DENNE 3-21-85			31 5 3.20-83	Shark S	BR	Charso 2-19 85	K . 2 .	2592	Bu	For	CRIPTION	and of the month following the mon 1 becomes necessary to employ an conditions, shall be governed by the the same are free from defects in work 2 the XTENO BEYOND THOSE STA act of varranty or otherwise) arising iburton's option, to the allowance to the same are the same statement of the solution of the solution.	with the rates and terms stated in H		ORDER NO.	4 av 4 3 3 6 4 7 DELIVERED TO	CONTRACTOR SHIPPEDVIA		PAGE 1 OF	
9 CL Lans			-459528-	1 200 110	100 7	2		100 10d	& Com	P			400 626	x3 ms	J Ft		OTY MEAS	titoring to enforce instance instance attorney to enforce collection of a law of the state where services are p manning and materials. THERE AR TEED IN PHE IMMEDIATE PRECI- out of the sale MAMEDIATE PRECI- out of the sale MAMEDIATE PRO- tout of the sale of aredit for the co	ALTS & BAR & S	VELL TYPE WELL CATEGO	Affec		PR WILL SER.		STATE CITY/OFFSHORE	
TOTAL	TAX TAX TAX	SUB TOTAL	459525		12	5		15 91. 129	41200	2.18	14 07C	10 01E	12.8	214	5/2 100.00		UNITS 2 UNIT	tautomer agress to pay interest l'a scourt, Customer agress to p erformed or equipment or materi EINO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS EDINO SERVENCE, Haliburton ctt, supplies or materials is express ett, of such items. In no event sha	LARY TO ST	WE CL	REFERRAL LOCATION	2 LOCATION	LOCATION	I 1	ORE LOCATION	
			6037 82	10 027	3/00	38214	00 6	100 00	5		260 30	200		84	700		AMOUNT	the rollowing month after thereon after default at the rats are furnished. S OR INPLIED. OF MER- say linelity and customer's say linelity and customer's in Halliburton by the replace- in Halliburton by Hable Go-	459328	WELL PERMIT NO.		CODE	L		DATE	

1		-		-	-	P	5			7	
(на	L	Ļ	1	B	I	J	F	11	0	N	)

## DULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND TICKET CONTINUATION

FOR INVOICE AND TICKET NO. 098481

DUNCAN, OKLAHOMA	CUSTOMER ORDER	NO.		WELL NO. AND FARM	COUM	ITY			STATE	
3-18-85 CHARGE TO				Haselhorst #1		Rus	h		Kans	385
				OWNER	CONTRACT	the second se		DIA D	45952	
Mai Opera	ations			DELIVERED FROM	LOCATION	CODE  81	EPARED B		40502	0
Box 33				Hays, Kansas	50325			Kieke	1	
	Ks. 676	65		Southwest Hays,			A . I	NERTI	1	
PRICE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	CODE		DESCRIPTION	UNITS	U	NITS 2		AMOUNT	
	<i>R</i> <sup>-</sup>	LD		6%Ge1#450 2%Ge Cu.Ft. Pozmix Cemenţ	1/100	IEAS. QTY	IMEAS			
504-043		18		lar Portland	285		1	5.30	1510	50
506-105			1	Ix *A*	265			2.61	691	65
506-121		18	losk	Halliburton Gel 2%			1			N/0
507-277				Halliburton 601 @4%		,		.37	166	50
507-145		<b>1</b> B	CFR-	2 Blended \$350	284#			3.70	1050	80
507-210		18	Floc	ele Blended	69#			1.21	83	49
509-406		18	Cale	ium Chloride Blended	3			25.75	77	25
509-968			the subscription of the su	Aranulated in sack	500#			.073	36	
510-222	1	18	Sant	30/40 brady in sack	2			7.60	15	20
			G	>						
		0	6							
	0									
	200	Ð								
	<u> AGON</u>					_	_			
an an an an Analain.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			·					d.	
				and a second						
		$\square$								
								]		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
			Returned Mileage Charge	TOTALWEIGHT	LOADED MILES	TON MILE	1			
			SERVICE	HARGE ON MATERIALS RETURNED		CU, FEET				
500-207		IE	SERVICE	HARGE .		CU. FEET	566	.95	537	70
500-306		11	Milence		DADED MILES	627	412	.70	439	19
No. B 45	59528				CARRY FORWAR		1	TOTAL	4,608	78

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

May 31, 2013

Allen Bangert Mai Oil Operations, Inc. 8411 PRESTON RD STE 800 DALLAS, TX 75225-5520

Re: Plugging Application API 15-165-20939-00-00 HAZELHORST 1 NW/4 Sec.19-16S-19W Rush County, Kansas

Dear Allen Bangert:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after November 27, 2013. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 1

(620) 225-8888